FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM C		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 06/04)	PATENTS ON			
	nt and Trademark Office: Please record	the attached documents	or the new address(es) below.	
To the Director of the U.S. Pater 1.Name of conveying party(ies)/	execution date(s):	2.Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
William R. Worrell	July 11, 2000	Name:	Sheree Suomela	
Peter B. Allard	July 13, 2000			
Robert J. Marks	July 13, 2000	Address:	6316 Valley View Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(les) attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No		Edwina, Minnesota 55436	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment	□ Merger	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of name			
Other				
4.Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):			
• •		as folkis		
This document is being tile	d together with a new application: D Yo			
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s). 6,454,127 P&G Case: 9779*E		
Date Filed: P&G Case:		1 40 0230. 3		
Confirmation No.:	Additional numbers s	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
	Addition for trainings of			
5.Name and address to whom o	correspondence concerning document	6.Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: [1]	
should be mailed:				
	ie: <u>CENTRAL DOCKETING</u>		3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address: THE PROC	nal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY		□ Enclosed	
Street Address: <u>Intellectual</u>	Property Division	☑ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Winton Hill *	<u> Fechnical Center – Box 161</u>			

Sam Land

8. Deposit account number:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Laura L. Frieko Name of Person Signing

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info to: (703) 306-5995

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [7]

16-2480

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Authorized User Name: Laura L. Frleko

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

6110 Center Hill Avenue

Cincinnati OH 45224

Recordation.doc

Phone:

Fax Number: Email Address:

(Revised for P&G use 10/05/2004)

PATENT REEL: 015991 FRAME: 0348 APR-01-2005 16:52 BC IP DIVISION 5136261355 P.03/07

2.Additional Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Paul J. Anderson 7440 Edinborough Way, #4319 Edina, Minnesota 55435

Patty S. Anderson 7440 Edinborough Way, #4319 Edina, Minnesota 55435

> PATENT REEL: 015991 FRAME: 0349

APR-01-2005 16:53 BC IP DIVISION 5136261355 P.06/07

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Sheree Suomela, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6316 Valley View Road. Edina, Minnesota 55436; Paul J. Anderson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7440 Edinborough Way, #4319, Edina, Minnesota 55435; William R. Worrell, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 148 Interlocken Road, Hopkins, Minnesota 55343, Patry S. Anderson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7440 Edinborough Way, #4319, Edina, Minnesota 55435, Peter B. Allard, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3575 Larchwood Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345, and Robert J. Marks, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4664 Hillsboro Avenue, New Hope, Minnesota 55428 (hereinafter the "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in SELF-CONTAINED LIQUID DISPENSER WITH HEATING MEANS, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being made, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Application No. 09/641, 280
filed August 17, 2000, now U.S. Patent Number 6,454,127

Whereas, Sherce Suomela, residing at 6316 Valley View Road, Edina, Minnesota 55436; Paul J. Anderson and Patricia S. Anderson, both residing at 7440 Edinborough Way, #4319, Edina, Minnesota 55435 (hereinafter the "Assignees") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Sheree Suomela, Paul J. Anderson, and Patricia S. Anderson, their successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we, the Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the assignees in accordance herewith:

65% interest to Sheree Suomela; and 35% interest jointly to Paul J. Anderson and Patricia S. Anderson.

We, the Assignors, hereby authorize the above mentioned assignees, their successors and assigns, or anyone they may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and application number of said application when ascertained.

We, the Assignors, further authorize said assignees, their successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in their own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration we, the Assignors, do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignces, their successors and assigns, that we will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at

PATENT REEL: 015991 FRAME: 0350 any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignees, their successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignees' enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date: (3/13/3/000)

Shere Suggeta

Date: June 12, 2000

Paul J. Anderson

Date: 7/11/2000

(1,-1,-

Date: 7/13/00___

Date: 7/1-3/00

RECORDED: 04/01/2005

Party S Lorderson

Peter B. Allard

Robert J. Marks

33121.1

2